



CITY OF AURORA

GLOBAL YOUTH LEADERS

We're Building a New Generation of Global Leaders!

June 8-12 or July 13-17

9 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. **Aurora Municipal Center** 15151 E. Alameda Parkway



Want to grow your leadership skills? Do topics like foreign languages, travel, global business, immigration, or international diplomacy interest you? If any of these describe you, please consider joining Aurora Sister Cities International this summer for our Global Youth Leaders program. We'll take you on a fun and exciting journey as you build the skills needed to be a leader in our increasingly global and ever-changing world! Future travel opportunities may be available-see back of flyer for more information.

Free admission Scholarships for travel

Find us



A unique summer program designed to build global competencies in youth to better prepare them for a future in the global marketplace!

Application Information

Who can apply? Students in Aurora aged 13 to 15

How do I apply?

Contact Aurora Sister Cities International Program Coordinator Jana Clark at 303.739.7767 or jbclark@auroragov.org or visit our website at AuroraSisterCities.org. Participants and parents or guardians will be required to fill out and return a full application prior to admission in the program.

Transportation and special accommodations available, please contact Jana Clark for more information.









GLOBAL YOUTH LEADERS

We're Building a New Generation of Global Leaders!

Aurora Sister Cities International's mission focuses in large part on initiatives that provide opportunities for young people to understand the value of globalization in all of its many manifestations—business, trade, technology, diplomacy, security, migration, and peacebuilding.

Our Global Youth Leaders program, engages Aurora youth aged 13-15 in an interactive week-long leadership curriculum designed to give them the skills to act as global leaders, entrepreneurs, ambassadors, and pursue higher education opportunities. Our program uses interactive activities to teach students a set of global competencies including Character, Citizenship, Communication, Creativity, and Culture.

Students who complete this program also have the opportunity to apply for a scholarship to attend the nationally-renowned Sister Cities International Youth Leadership Summit. This youth summit brings together students from diverse backgrounds and countries as well as some of the world's top business leaders, policy officials, lobbyists, diplomats, and academics.

PROGRAM INFORMATION

Earn scholarships for national and international travel

This conference is an incredible opportunity for students to build their network and their college resume. For more information on the Youth Leadership Summit, visit the Sister Cities International website at SisterCities.org/YLS.

Though the program is not



limited to Aurora Public Schools students, any Aurora Public Schools student who participates in the program

will be able to collect badges as part of an APS program that recognizes students' academic advances outside of the classroom and rewards them for it by considering their extracurricular activities as qualifications for jobs and/or college admissions.

OUR MISSION

Aurora Sister Cities International aims to promote mutually beneficial local and global partnerships centered on international trade, and cultural and educational exchange.



AuroraSisterCities.org

The Denver Foundation

CONTACT US

Jana Clark Program Coordinator Phone: 303.739.7767 Email: jbclark@auroragov.org

Karlyn K. Shorb Chief Executive Officer Phone: 303.739.7120 Email: kshorb@auroragov.org

SPONSORS:





